TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM390643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900368845			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BARCLAYS BANK PLC		06/21/2016	PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEWSDAY LLC
Street Address:	235 PINELAWN ROAD
City:	MELVILLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10004
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	NEWSDAY HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	235 PINELAWN ROAD
Street Address: City:	235 PINELAWN ROAD MELVILLE
City:	MELVILLE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2881759	AM NEW YORK			
Registration Number:	2886741	AM NEW YORK			
Registration Number:	2478428	FUTURE CORPS			
Registration Number:	2167830	HUNTINGTON PENNYSAVER			
Registration Number:	2919832	IT HAPPENED IN NEW YORK			
Registration Number:	2856895	IT HAPPENED ON LONG ISLAND			
Registration Number:	1150367	KIDSDAY			
Registration Number:	2113150	LI LIFE			
Registration Number:	2370733	LONG ISLAND OUR STORY			
Registration Number:	1927027	MARKETEER			
Registration Number:	1589908	NEW YORK NEWSDAY			
Registration Number:	2047787	NEWSDAY			
	•	TRADEMARK			

900370534 REEL: 005821 FRAME: 0307

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	0390263	NEWSDAY		
Registration Number:	2101017	NEWSDAY.COM		
Registration Number:	2018414	NEWSDAY'S COLLEGE CHOICE		
Registration Number:	1987803	YANKEE TRADER		
Registration Number:	2099752	YANKEE TRADER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743

Email: JLIK@SHEARMAN.COM
Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN PETERSEN

Address Line 1: 1460 EL CAMINO REAL, 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP
Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35608/15

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENJAMIN PETERSEN

SIGNATURE: /BENJAMIN PETERSEN/

DATE SIGNED: 07/07/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=0 - Newsday IP Release#page1.tif

source=0 - Newsday IP Release#page2.tif

source=0 - Newsday IP Release#page3.tif

source=0 - Newsday IP Release#page4.tif

source=0 - Newsday IP Release#page5.tif

source=0 - Newsday IP Release#page6.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE (the "Release") dated June 21, 2016, is made by Barclays Bank PLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties in favor of Newsday LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Newsday"), and Newsday Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (together with Newsday, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below), or if not defined therein, as defined in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of October 12, 2012 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "*Credit Agreement*") among Newsday, as the borrower, CSC Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the Lenders from time to time party thereto and Barclays Bank PLC, as Administrative Agent and the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the Term Loans by the Lenders under the Credit Agreement, each Grantor executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 12, 2012 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") made by the Grantors to the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to certain intellectual property of the Grantors and executed and delivered that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 12, 2012 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), by the Grantors in favor of the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 2012 at Reel 29275 and Frame 222 with respect to patents and at Reel 4896 and Frame 0540 with respect to trademarks; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of the Credit Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the indebtedness under the Credit Agreement has been paid in full, and the Collateral Agent now desires to release its security interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. Release of Grant of Security. The Collateral Agent hereby releases, without representation or warranty of any kind, its security interest in the Collateral, including the Collateral listed on Schedules \underline{A} , \underline{B} and \underline{C} , granted to it pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

Active.19235404.3

SECTION 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

SECTION 3. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 4. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[REST OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

BARCLAYS BANK, PLC

as Collateral Agent/

By:

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to IP Refease]

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Patent	Jurisdiction	Class	Registration No. Registration Date	Status
Rotary Cutting Apparatus and	United States	N/A	5,419,582	Registered
Method for Cutting			5/30/1995	
newspaper of the Like				
Rotary Cutting Apparatus	United States	N/A	5,309,804	Registered
			5/10/1994	

SCHEDULE B

Trademarks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Class	Registration No. Registration Date	Status
AM NEW YORK	United States	Class 16	2881759 9/7/2004	Registered
AM NEW YORK & DESIGN	United States	Class 16	2886741 9/21/2004	Registered
FUTURE CORPS	United States	Class 42	2478428 8/14/2001	Registered
HUNTINGTON PENNYSAVER	United States	Class 35	2167830 6/23/1998	Registered
IN THE SUBWAYS	New York	Class 16	R-30049 12/20/2002	Registered
IT HAPPENED IN NEW YORK	United States	Class 16, 41	2919832 1/18/2005	Registered
IT HAPPENED ON LONG ISLAND	United States	Class 16, 41	2856895 6/22/2004	Registered
KIDSDAY	United States	Class 16	1150367 4/7/1981	Registered
LI LIFE	United States	Class 16	2113150 11/11/1997	Registered- Supplemental
LONG ISLAND: OUR STORY & DESIGN	United States	Class 16	2370733 7/25/2000	Registered
MARKETEER (Stylized)	United States	Class 16	1927027 10/17/1995	Registered
NEW YORK NEWSDAY	United States	Class 16	1589908 4/3/1990	Registered
NEWSDAY	United States	Class 16	2047787 3/25/1997	Registered
NEWSDAY (Stylized)	United States	Class 16	390263 9/16/1941	Registered
NEWSDAY.COM	United States	Class 42	2101017 9/30/1997	Registered
NEWSDAY'S COLLEGE CHOICE	United States	Class 16	2018414 11/19/1996	Registered
YANKEE TRADER	United States	Class 16	1987803 7/23/1996	Registered
YANKEE TRADER	United States	Class 35	2099752 9/23/1977	Registered

SCHEDULE C

Copyrights

See attached.

RECORDED: 06/22/2016